Prescribed by State Board of Accounts	General Form No 99P (Rev
NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS PRESCRIBED BY DEPT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE Budget Form No. 3 (Rev 2011) FORM APPROVED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS Budget Form No. 3 (Rev 2011) FORM APPROVED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS Complete details of budget estimates by fund and/or department may be seen in the office of this unit of government. may be seen in the office of this unit of government. Notice is hereby given to taxpayers of ST. JOHN SANITARY, Lake County, Indiana that the proper officers of St. Notice is hereby given to taxpayers of ST. JOHN Indiana on Thursday, September 27, 2012 at 6:00 PM John Sanitary at 10955 West 93rd Avenue, St. John, Indiana on Thursday, September 27, 2012 at 6:00 PM John Sanitary at 10955 West 93rd Avenue, St. John, Indiana on Thursday, September 37, 2012 at 6:00 PM John Sanitary at 10955 West 93rd Avenue, St. John Sanitary will conduct a public hearing on the year 2013 budget. Following this meeting, any ten or more taxpayers may ob- will conduct a public hearing on the year 2013 budget. Following this meeting, any ten or more taxpayers may ob- will conduct a public hearing on the year 2013 budget. Following this meeting, any ten or more taxpayers may ob-	mpany ·
within seven days after the hearing. The objects of the st. John Sanitary shall adopt with its budget that say agent at a levy that taxpayers object to. If a petition is filed, the St. John Sanitary shall adopt with its budget that say a state of the st. John Sanitary shall adopt with its budget that say a state of the state of	lunster, IN 46321
Public Hearing Date: 09/27/2012	
.1	
Public Hearing Times : \$743,078,963  Net Assessed Valuation: \$743,078,963  Estimated Max Levy: \$263,175	
COMPUTATION OF CHARGES  5. lines, 3 columns wide equals 75 equivalent lines at	4/.
cents per line  Additional charges for notices containing rule or tabular work (50 per cent of above amount)  Charge for extra proofs of publication (\$1.00 for each proof in excess	
of two)  TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM	s 4/. /
DATA FOR COMPUTING COST  Width of single column in picas 9p4  Number of insertions	# 205027
Pursuant to the provisions and penalties of IC 5-11-10-1, I hereby certify that the just and correct, that the amount claimed is legally due, after allowing all just credits, has been paid.	
I also certify that the printed matter attached hereto is a true copy, of the same which was duly published in said paper times. The dates of public	ation being as follows:
September 3 + 10	, 2012
Additionally, the statement checked below is true and correct:	
Newspaper does not have a Web siteX Newspaper has a Web site and this public notice was posted on the same the newspaper.	day as it was published in
Newspaper has a Web site, but due to technical problem or error, public not newspaper has a Web site but refuses to post the public notice.	etice was posted on
And John American	
Date September 27, 201/ Title: Legal Clerk	

ACCOUNT# 100144202 <u>TOWN OF ST JOHN 386416</u> (Governmental Unit)

## To **POST-TRIBUNE**

## LAKE County, Indiana

# 1433 E. 83RD AVE., MERRILLVILLE, IN 46410-6307

## **PUBLISHER'S CLAIM**

LINE COUNT		
Display Master (Must not exceed two actual lines, neither of which shall		
total more than four solid lines of the type in which the body of the		
advertisement is set) number of equivalent lines		
Head number of lines	•	
Body number of lines		
Tail number of lines		
Total number of lines in notice	<b>:</b>	,
COMPUTATION OF CHARGES		
20.575 lines, 5 columns wide equals 102.876 equivalent lines at cents per line 0.4345	\$	44.70
Additional charges for notices containing rule or tabular work (50 per cent	4000	CHEMICAL CONTRACTOR CO
of above amount)	\$	0.00
Charge for extra proofs of publication (\$1.00 for each proof in excess	41mg/q	desired and the second
of two)	\$	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM	\$	44.70
	****	о изгосом в не се отворено поста в солосториям завеждаю точен
DATA FOR COMPUTING COST		
Width of single column in picas 7.5 Size of type7.0point.		
Number of insertions 2		•
I also certify that the printed matter attached hereto is a true copy, of the same column width and type size, which was duly published in said paper2 times. The dates of publication being as follows:		
386416		
9/3/12, 9/10/12		
Additionally, the statement checked below is true and correct:		
Additionally, the statement offected below is true and correct.		
Newspaper does not have a Web siteX Newspaper has a Web site and this public notice was posted on the same day as it was published in the newspaper.		
Newspaper has a Web site, but due to technical problem or error, public notice was posted on	joh	car
$\mathcal O$ ,		
CATHY	CYN	CAR
DATE: 09/10/12 TITLE: LEGAL (	OLEF	RK

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Approved by the State Board of Accounts

Budget Form No. 3 (Rev. 2011)

Approved by the State Board of Accounts

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS

Complete details of budget estimates by fund and/or department may be seen by visiting the office of this unit of government.

Notice is hereby given to taxpayers of ST. JOHN SANITARY, Lake County, Indiana that the proper officers of St. John Sanitary at 10955 West 93rd Avenue, St. John, Indiana on Thursday, September 27, 2012 at 06:00 PM will conduct a public hearing on the year 2013 budget. Following this meeting, any ten or more taxpayers may object to a budget, tax rate, or tax levy by filing an objection pelition with the proper officers of St. John Sanitary within seven days after the hearing. The objection petition must identify the provisions of the budget, tax rate, or tax levy that taxpayers object to. If a petition is filed, the St. John Sanitary shall adopt with its budget a finding concerning the objections filed and testimony presented. Following the aforementioned hearing, the St. John Sanitary will meet at 10955 West 93rd Avenue, St. John, Indiana on Thursday, October 25, 2012 at 06:00 PM to adopt the following budget:

Public Hearing Date

Og/27/2012

Adoptice Machine Date

Og/27/2012

Public Hearing Date Public Hearing Time	09/27/2012 06:00 PM	Adoption Meeting Date 10/25/2012 Adoption Meeting Time 06:00 PM		
Net Assessed Valuation Estimated Max Levy	\$743,078,963 \$263,175		•	*
1 Fund Name	2 Budget Estimate	3  Maximum Estimated Funds to be Raised (including appeals and levies exempt from maximum levy limitations)	4 Excessive Levy Appeals	Current Tax Levy
8201-SPECIAL SANITARY GENERAL Totals	\$398,360 \$398,360	\$341,736 \$341,736	\$0 \$0	\$262,864 \$262,864